
















































































State Government Affairs Bill: 
Attorney General, Office of 
Revenue, Department of 
Trade and Econ Develop, Dept of 
Expenditures (Over)/Under Closing 

Subtotal-State Govt Affairs Bill 

Total Expenditures 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
Special Revenue Fund 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

ENVIRONMENTAL FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1991 F,Y. 1992 F,Y, 1993 

0 114 124 
42 44 46 

281 215 214 
(605} (583} 0 

($282) ($210) $384 

$36,352 $63,443 $62,118 

855 0 0 

$37,207 $63,443 $62,118 

i26,887 ~14,545 i16,221 
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GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 

115 
91 

210 
0 

$416 

$72,445 

0 

$72,445 

~16,264 

GOV REC 
F,Y. 1995 

115 
91 

210 
0 

$416 

$74,759 

0 

$74,759 

~12,526 
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- TRANSIT ASSISTANCE FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

~ ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

- Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year $3,679 $0 $0 $0 $0 

I Prior Year Adjustments 961 0 0 0 0 

I Adjusted Balance Forward $4,640 $0 $0 $0 $0 

,I 
Receipts: 

Drivers License Fees 2 0 0 0 0 
Investment Income 395 0 0 0 0 

Net Receipts $397 $0 $0 $0 $0 

- Transfers from Other Funds: 

~ 
General Fund 19,533 0 0 0 0 

Total Resources Available $24,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 
r 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Infrastructure & Regulation Bill: 
Transportation, Department of 7,767 0 0 0 0 
Regional Transit Board 14,617 0 0 0 0 
Expenditures (Over)/Under Closing 12 0 0 0 0 

T-otal Expenditures $22,396 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
General Fund 2,174 0 0 0 0 

Total Uses $24,570 $0 $0 $0 $0 

Balance Forward ~o ~o ~o ~o ;i;o 
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Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Receipts: 
Investment Income 
Other 

Net Receipts 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Education Finance Bill: 
Education Finance 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
Debt Service Fund 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

MAXIMUM EFFORT SCHOOL LOAN FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 

$3,050 $9,495 $8,012 
609 1,733 0 

$3,659 $11,228 $8,012 

348 350 510 
7,646 3,772 16,683 

$7,994 $4,122 $17,193 

$11,653 $15,350 $25,205 

22 7 10 

2,136 7,331 3,943 

$2,158 $7,338 $3,953 

$9,495 $8,012 $21,252 
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GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

$21,252 $36,802 
0 0 

$21,252 $36,802 

850 380 
22,816 450 

$23,666 $830 

$44,918 $37,632 

191 10 

7,925 1,555 

$8,116 $1,565 

$36,802 $36,067 

I 
I 
,, 

I ' 

II 

' 

I 
I 
ll 

I 
Ii 
I 

I 

I 

I 

1 

I 



i 

' -~ , 
' -., 
ii 

~ i' 

xpendable rust Funds 

Page 41 



MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year $3,624 $31,639 $9,287 $7,482 $5,317 
Prior Year Adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 

Adjusted Balance Forward $3,624 $31,639 $9,287 $7,482 $5,317 

Receipts: 
Investment Income 1,240 1,350 411 279 111 
Other 1 207 165 0 0 

Net Receipts 1,241 1,557 576 279 111 

Transfers from Other Funds: 
Environmental Trust Fund Corpus 0 5,632 6,020 8,056 8,694 
Agency Fund 26,774 0 0 0 0 

Total Transfers $26,774 $5,632 $6,020 $8,056 $8,694 

Total Resources Available $31,639 $38,828 $15,883 $15,817 $14,122 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Education Finance Bill: 
Education, Department of $0 $426 $464 $0 $0 

Post-Secondary Education Bill: 
State University System 0 138 162 0 0 
University of Minnesota 0 465 465 0 0 

Subtotal-Post-Sec Educ Bill $0 $603 $627 $0 $0 

Environment and Natural Resources Bill: 
Pollution Control Agency 0 564 1,266 0 0 
Natural Resources, Department of 0 3,019 2,681 8,000 8,000 
Science Museum of Minnesota 0 240 160 0 0 
Agriculture, Department of 0 592 58 0 0 
Board of Water & Soil Resources 0 891 1,202 2,500 2,500 

Subtotal-Env & Nat Res Bill $0 $5,306 $5,367 $10,500 $10,500 

State Government Affairs Bill: 
Administration, Department of 0 245 1,855 0 0 
Strategic & Long Range Planning 0 161 239 0 0 

Subtotal-State Govt Affairs Bill $0 $406 $2,094 $0 $0 

Cancellation Adjustment 0 0 (151) 0 0 

---- ~--------· -- - - --

Total Expenditures $0 $6,741 $8.401 $10,500 $10,500 
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MINNESOTA ENVIRONMENT & NATURAL RESOURCES TRUST FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
Environmental Trust Fund Corpus 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1991 

0 

$0 

$31,639 

ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 

22,800 0 

$29,541 $8,401 

$9,287 $7,482 
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GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 

0 

$10,500 

$5,317 

GOV REC 
F.Y. 1995 

0 

$10,500 

$3,622 



Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Transfers from Other Funds: 
Permanent School Fund 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Education Finance Bill: 
Education Finance 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

ENDOWMENT SCHOOL FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 

$0 $0 $0 
0 0 0 

$0 $0 $0 

31,179 34,382 30,250 

$31,179 $34,382 $30,250 

$31,179 $34,382 $30,250 

$31,179 $34,382 $30,250 

$0 $0 $0 
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GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 F.Y.1995 

$0 $0 
0 0 

$0 $0 

32,000 32,000 

$32,000 $32,000 

$32,000 $32,000 

$32,000 $32,000 

$0 $0 

I 

I 



~ 
I ,. Actual & Estimated Resources 

Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 
Other 

Net Receipts 

Transfers From Other Funds: 
Highway User Tax Dist Fund 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Infrastructure & Regulation Bill: 
Transportation, Department of: 

Grants to Local Governments 
Administrative Costs 

Total Expenditures 

Total Uses 

Balance Before Reserves 

MUNICIPAL STATE AID STREET FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1991 

$158,964 
0 

$158,964 

15,368 
6 

$15,374 

68,381 

$242,719 

80,545 
566 

$81 I 111 

$81,111 

$161,608 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1992 

$161,608 
0 

$161,608 

12,838 
2,499 

$15,337 

70,603 

$247,548 

73,170 
941 

$74,111 

$74,111 

$173,437 

ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1993 

$173,437 
0 

$173,437 

12,000 
10 

$12,010 

71,864 

$257,311 

66,005 
1,005 

$67,010 

$67,010 

$190,301 

GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 

$190,301 
0 

$190,301 

12,000 
10 

$12,010 

72,179 

$274,490 

70,930 
1,070 

$72,000 

$72,000 

$202,490 

GOV REC 
F.Y. 1995 

$202,490 
0 

$202,490 

12,000 
10 

$12,010 

72,257 . 

$286,757 

70,930 
1,070 

$72,000 

$72,000 

$214,757 

Reserved for Approp Carried Forward ___ 1_5_8~,8_2_8 ___ 1_6_8,c_5_66 ____ 18_5~,0_0_0 ___ 1_9_8~,o_o_o ___ 2_11~,_oo~o 

Budgetary Balance $2.780 $4,871 $5,301 $4,490 $3,757 
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Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 
Other 

Net Receipts 

Transfers From Other Funds: 
Highway User Tax Dist Fund 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Infrastructure & Regulation Bill: 
Transportation, Department of: 

Grants to Local Governments 
Administrative Costs 

Total Expenditures 

Total Uses 

Balance Before Reserves 

COUNTY STATE AID HIGHWAY FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1991 

$201,569 
0 

$201,569 

21,554 
156 

$21,710 

234,941 

$458,220 

234,237 
1,748 

$235,985 

$235,985 

$222,235 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1992 

$222,235 
0 

$222,235 

18,680 
490 

$19,170 

242,575 

$483,980 

226,714 
2,907 

$229,621 

$229,621 

$254,359 

ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1993 

$254,359 
0 

$254,359 

15,000 
110 

$15,110 

246,906 

$516,375 

238,480 
3,630 

$242,110 

$242,110 

$274,265 

GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 

$274,265 
0 

$274,265 

15,000 
110 

$15,110 

247,988 

$537,363 

243,295 
3,705 

$247,000 

$247,000 

$290,363 

GOV REC 
F.Y.1995 

$290,363 
0 

$290,363 

15,000 
110 

$15,110 

248,257 

$553,730 

244,280 
3,720 

$248,000 

$248,000 

$305,730 

Reserved for Approp Carried F orward ___ 2_1_6_,3_6_9 ___ 2_4_8 ,_3_75 ____ 27_2~,0_00 ____ 2_8_8~,o_o_o ___ 3_03_,_oo_o 

Budgetary Balance 5 866 5 984 2 265 2 363 2 730 
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' ~ METRO LANDFILL CONTINGENCY FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

i 

' 
ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y.1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

- Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year $7,993 $7,998 $9,009 $0 $0 

-
Prior Year Adjustments 0 3 0 0 0 

Adjusted Balance Forward $7,993 $8,001 $9,009 $0 $0 . 
~ 

f Receipts: 

i Solid Waste Disposal Tax 971 800 700 0 0 
. Investment Income 724 625 625 0 0 

0: Other 0 3 0 0 0 * 

' 
Net Receipts $1,695 $1,428 $1,325 $0 $0 " 

-
Total Resources Available $9,688 $9,429 $10,334 $0 $0 

~ 

-l Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

. Human Development Bill: 

ii Health, Department of 128 132 168 0 0 

,: Environment & Natural Resources Bill: 
Pollution Control Agency 1,520 244 2,217 0 0 

State Government Affairs Bill: . 
Revenue, Department of 42 44 46 0 0 

I 

Total Expenditures $1,690 $420 $2,431 $0 $0 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
Environmental Fund 0 0 7,903 0 0 

Total Uses $1,690 $420 $10,334 $0 $0 

Balance Forward $7.998 $9,009 $0 $0 $0 

Page 47 



NORTHEAST MINNESOTA ECONOMIC PROTECTION FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED GOV REC 
F.Y.i991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. i993 F .Y. i 994 

Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year $52,353 $62,660 $62, i i4 $62,995 
Prior Year Adjustments 1,388 i ,036 35 0 

Adjusted Balance Forward $53,741 $63,696 $62,149 $62,995 

Receipts: 
Taconite Production Tax 5,637 6,687 3,700 3,400 
Investment Income 4,953 4,623 3,812 3,812 
Other 2,552 2,019 i ,836 1,895 

Total Receipts $13,142 $13,329 $9,348 $9,107 

Revenue Refunds 510 0 0 0 

Net Receipts $12,632 $13,329 $9,348 $9,107 

Total Resources Available $66,373 $77,025 $71,497 $72,102 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Infrastructure & Regulation Bill: 
Iron Range Resources & Rehab Bd 4,108 14,911 8,502 6,471 

State Government Affairs Bill: 
Administration, Dept of 4 0 0 0 

Expenditures (Over)/Under Closing (399} 0 0 0 

Total Expenditures $3,713 $i 4,911 $8,502 $6,471 

Total Uses $3,713 $14,911 $8,502 $6,471 

Balance Forward $62.660 $62.114 $62,995 $65,631 
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GOV REC 
F.Y. 1995 

$65,631 
0 

$65,631 

3,400 
3,8i2 
2,097 

$9,309 

0 

$9,309 

$74,940 

6,47i 

0 

0 

$6,471 

$6,471 

$68,469 

!I 
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GIFT FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

' 
ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED GOV REC GOV REC 

F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 F.Y. 1994 F.Y.1995 

Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year $9,600 $11,186 $9,561 $6,741 $4,835 
Prior Year Adjustments 789 310 0 0 0 

Adjusted Balance Forward $10,389 $11,496 $9,561 $6,741 $4,835 

Receipts: 
Interest on Investments 206 218 82 114 63 
Gifts and Donations 10,760 13,230 9,064 9,250 8,856 
Other 1,317 1,405 1,571 2,122 2,122 

Total Receipts $12,283 $14,853 $10,717 $11,486 $11,041 

Revenue Refunds 129 161 161 161 161 

Net Receipts $12,154 $14,692 $10,556 $11,325 $10,880 

Transfers from Other Funds: 
Agency Fund 45 23 19 19 19 

Total Transfers $45 $23 $19 $19 $19 

Total Resources Available $22,588 $26,211 $20,136 $18,085 $15,734 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
f Expenditures: 

- Education Finance Bill: 
Education Finance 77 35 60 54 54 
Education, Department of 87 75 95 0 0 

ti Children & Education Svc, Dept of 0 0 0 95 95 

i 
Faribault Schools 40 24 35 35 35 
MN Center for Arts Education 0 1 13 12 12 

Subtotal-Education Finance Bill $204 $135 $203 $196 $196 

Post-Secondary Education Bill: 
Community College Board 814 661 961 961 961 
State University Board 3,528 4,211 3,539 3,539 3,539 

Subtotal-Post-Sec Educ Bill $4,342 $4,872 $4,500 $4,500 $4,500 

Human Development Bill: 
!\ Jobs and Training, Dept of 94 62 554 462 129 

Health, Department of 746 618 1,551 1,551 1,105 

1\1: ' 
Human Services, Department of 86 115 242 170 120 
Veterans Affairs-Nursing Homes 212 183 405 405 405 
Disability, Council on 5 2 3 3 3 
Corrections, Department of 32 15 4 4 4 
Ombudsman for Corrections 2 0 0 0 0 
Black Minnesotans Council 16 33 12 0 0 
Spanish Speaking People, Council 125 12 7 7 7 
Asian Pacific Mn, Council for 75 32 11 11 11 
Indian Affairs Board 2 2 3 1 1 

Subtotal-Human Development Bill $1,395 $1,074 $2,792 $2,614 $1,785 
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Environment & Natural Resources Bill: 
Office of Waste Mgmt 
Natural Resources, Dept of 
Zoological Gardens 
Agriculture, Department of 
Animal Health Bd 

Subtotal-Env & Nat Res Bill 

Infrastructure & Regulation Bill: 
Transportation, Department of 
Public Safety, Department of 
Historical Society 
Arts Board 
Iron Range Resources & Rehab Bd 

Subtotal-Infra & Reg Bill 

State Government Affairs Bill: 
Supreme Court 
Court of Appeals 
Governor's Office 
Attorney General's Office 
Administration, Department of 
CAAPB 
Office of Strategic Planning 
Trade & Economic Develop, Dept 
Amateur Sports Commission 
Veterans Affairs, Department of 

Subtotal-State Govt Affairs Bill 

Expenditures (Over)/Under Closing 

Total Expenditures 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
General Fund 
Special Revenue Fund 
Reinvest in Minnesota Fund 

Total Transfers 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

ACTUAL 
F.Y.1991 

0 
500 
749 

99 
20 

$1,368 

0 
70 

3,094 
849 

0 

$4,013 

48 
0 

10 
36 

311 
1 

66 
48 

116 
0 

$636 

GIFT FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL 
F.Y. 1992 

287 
601 

2,244 
149 

0 

$3,281 

2 
5 

3,417 
83 
16 

$3,523 

129 
1 
4 

69 
2,337 

0 
201 

29 
4 

430 

$3,204 

(558) 561 

$11,400 $16,650 

0 45 
2 0 
0 0 

$2 $0 

$11,402 $16,650 

$11,186 $9,561 
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ESTIMATED GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1993 F.Y. 1994 F.Y.1995 

50 50 50 
444 444 444 
393 855 1,245 
128 46 46 

0 0 0 

$1,015 $1,395 $1,785 

7 7 7 
101 0 0 

3,417 3,725 4,049 
199 45 0 

15 0 0 

$3,739 $3,777 $4,056 

151 0 0 
0 0 0 

11 0 0 
80 80 80 

341 275 275 
0 0 0 

480 330 330 
24 24 24 

1 1 1 
47 47 47 

$1,135 $757 $757 

0 0 0 

$13,384 $13,239 $13,079 

0 0 0 
0 0 0 

11 11 11 

$11 $11 $11 

$13,395 $13,250 $13,090 

$6,741 $4,835 $2,644_ 
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Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Receipts: 
Investment Income 
Other 

Total Receipts 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Education Finance Bill: 
Faribault Academies 

Post-Secondary Education Bill: 
Community College Board 

Human Development Bill: 
Human Services, Department of 

Total Expenditures 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

ENDOWMENT FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 

$213 $320 $314 
0 0 0 

$213 $320 $314 

15 13 15 
109 7 9 

$124 $20 $24 

$337 $340 $338 

17 8 9 

0 3 6 

0 15 6 

$17 $26 $21 

$17 $26 $21 

~320 ~314 i317 
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GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

$317 $308 
0 0 

$317 $308 

12 12 
0 0 

$12 $12 

$329 $320 

9 9 

6 6 

6 6 

$21 $21 

$21 $21 

i3os i299 



Actual & Estimated Resources 
Balance Forward From Prior Year 
Prior Year Adjustments 

Adjusted Balance Forward 

Receipts: 
Investment Income 
Accrued Interest Bonds 
Premium Bonds 
Agency Deposits 
Refunding Bond Proceeds 
Other 

Total Receipts 

Revenue Refunds 

Net Receipts 

Transfers from Other Funds: 
General Fund 
Special Revenue Fund 
Game and Fish Fund 
Iron Range Resources and Rehab 
Trunk Highway Fund 
Rural Farm Administration 
Building Fund 
Maximum Effort School Loan Fund 

Total Transfers 

Total Resources Available 

Actual & Estimated Uses 
Expenditures: 

Bond Redemption 
Bond Interest 
Bond Expense 

Total Expenditures 

Transfers to Other Funds: 
General Fund 

Total Uses 

Balance Forward 

DEBT SERVICE FUND 
($ in Thousands) 

ACTUAL ACTUAL ESTIMATED 
F.Y. 1991 F.Y. 1992 F.Y. 1993 

$266,787 $258,221 $262,590 
97 671 250 

$266,884 $258,892 $262,840 

28,109 19,931 15,754 
0 0 238 
0 0 1 

7,909 8,306 7,382 
0 0 240,809 

769 501 1,871 

$36,787 $28,738 $266,055 

400 234 0 

$36,387 $28,504 $266,055 

185,295 202,940 216,097 
433 395 150 

35 35 50 
45 45 45 

8,931 13,997 15,797 
714 1,482 1,628 
375 464 286 

2,136 7,331 3,943 

$197,964 $226,689 $237,996 

$501,235 $514,085 $766,891 

138,699 144,071 371,565 
104,315 107,402 120,100 

0 16 134 

$243,014 $251,489 $491,799 

0 6 0 

$243,014 $251,495 $491,799 

~258,221 i262,590 i215,092 

Page 52 

GOV REC GOV REC 
F.Y. 1994 F.Y. 1995 

$275,092 $282,854 
0 0 

$275,092 $282,854 

16,746 16,216 
0 0 
0 0 

6,000 5,000 
0 0 

650 350 

$23,396 $21,566 

0 0 

$23,396 $21,566 

237,974 215,300 
150 150 
45 45 
45 45 

14,380 17,186 
700 700 
250 250 

7,925 1,555 

$261,469 $235,231 

$559,957 $539,651 

167,485 166,120 
109,518 103,755 

100 100 

$277,103 $269,975 

0 0 

$277,103 $269,975 

$282,854 -~269~7_§_ 
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11 
29 
50 
52 
63 
64 
01 
05 
84 
90 
94 
95 
96 
02 
06 
41 
54 
82 
87 
88 
89 
91 
92 
93 
97 
98 
43 
70 
71 
74 
75 
76 
77 
72 
73 
78 
68 
55 
62 
65 
66 
67 
61 
99 
03 
86 
57 
04 

Appendix 

1994-95 Biennial Budget Fund Statements 
Funds Not Included 

Fund Name 

General Project 
Transportation 
Building 
Reinvest in Minnesota 
MN Housing Finance 
HECB Student Loan 
Minnesota Technology, Inc. 
PFA Bond 
Documents and Publication 
Enterprise 
Federal Surplus Property 
Correctional Industries 
General Enterprise 
Master Lease II 
Master Lease Activity 
Risk Management 
Master Lease 
Plant Management 
Micro graphics 
Office Equipment 
Telecommunications 
Motor Pool 
Printing 
Central Stores 
Computer Services 
General Services 
Correctional Employees Retirement 
State Employees Retirement 
State Patrol Retirement 
Judicial Retirement 
Public Employees Retirement 
Public Employees Police & Fire 
Teachers Retirement 
Unclassified Employees Retirement 
Deferred Compensation 
State Univ Supplemental 
Community College Supplemental 
Employee Insurance Trust 
MN Supplemental Retire-Fixed Ret 
MN Supplemental Retire-Income 
MN Supplemental Retire-Growth 
MN Post Retirement 
Agency 
Disbursements Clearing 
MN Environ & Nat Resources Trust 
Permanent School 
Environmental Trust Corpus 
PERA Deferred Compensation 
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F.Y. 1991 
Financial Report 

Page Number 

54-55 
54-55 
54-55 
54-55 
58-63 
58-63 
38-41 
58-63 
58-63 
58-63 
58-63 
58-63 
58-63 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
66-71 
78-81 
78-81 
78-81 
78-81 
78-81 
78-81 
78-81 
82-83 

94 
82-83 
82-83 
66-71 
85-86 
85-86 
85-86 
85-86 

95 
95 

87-89 
87-89 
87-89 

94 

F.Y. 1992 
Financial Report 

Page Number 

64-65 
64-65 
64-65 
64-65 
68-73 
68-73 

68-73 
68-73 
68-73 
68-73 
68-73 
68-73 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
76-81 
88-91 
88-91 
88-91 
88-91 
88-91 
88-91 
88-91 
92-93 

104 
92-93 
92-93 
92-93 
95-96 
95-96 
95-96 
95-96 

105 
105 

97-99 
97-99 

104 


